Inst & 1995-32176

—321i7?6
11fﬂ?/1995
141236 Al CERTIFIED

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY AND
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN
RECORDED MAIL TO:

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom
919 Third Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Attn: Martha Feltenstein, Esdg.

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
AND LEASES

Dated and effective as of October 31, 1985

Between

ATLANTIC-ALABAMA (5) INCORPORATED,
AS TRUSTEE FOR SCA-ALABAMA MULTIFAMILY TRUST
Assignor |

And

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK
FOR ITSELF AND AS AGENT
Assignee




THIS ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND LEASES ("this Assignment")
dated and effective as of the 31st day of October, 1595 made by
ATLANTIC-ALABAMA (5) INCORPORATED, as Trustee for SCA-ALARAMA
MULTIFAMILY TRUST, a business trust formed under the laws of the
State of Alabama having an office at c¢/o Security Capital Atlan-
tic, Incorporated, 7777 Market Center Avenue, El Paso, Texas
7993172 ("Assignﬂr") to MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK,
having an office at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10260
("Agsignee") .

WITNEUSSUE T H:

WHEREAS, Security Capital Atlantic Incorporated {(the
"RBorrower"), certain banks (the "Banks") and Morgan Guaranty
Trust Company of New York, as agent {(the "Agent") for the Banks,
are parties to a Credit Agreement dated as of June 27, 1994 (the
"Original Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Original Credit Agreement has been amended
by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of
July 25, 1994, among the Borrower, the Agent and the Bankg that
were parties thereto, by that certain Second Amendment to Credit
Agreement, dated ag of September 14, 1994, among the Borrower,
the Agent and the Banks that were parties thereto and by that
certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of August
2, 1995, among the Borrower, the Agent and the Banks (as so
amended and restated to date and as the same may be further
amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time,
the "Credit Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to guarantee the due and
punctual payment of certain amounts payable by the Borrower and
arising out of or in connection with the Credit Agreement or any
other Loan Document, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Guaran-
ty dated as of August 2, 1995 (the "Guaranty") made by Assignor
in favor of the Banks and the Agent; and




WHEREAS, Assignor has executed and delivered to Assign-
ee an Indenture of Mortgage, Deed of Trust, Deed to Secure Debt,
Security Agreement, Financing Statement, Fixture Filing, and
Assignment of Rents and Leases dated as of the date hereof (said
document as modified and supplemented and in effect from time to
time being herein called the "Mortgage"), in order to secure the
obligations of Assignor under the Guaranty and the payment of the
Indebtedness; and

WHEREAS, Assignor 1is the owner of a fee interest, as
applicable, in the Mortgaged Property described on Exhibit A-1
through A-3 hereto; and

WHEREAS, Atlantic-Alabama (5) Incorporated, a Maryland
Corporation, is the trustee of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, it is a condition to the obligation of the
Banks to make Loans to the Borrower under the Credit Agreement
that Assignor execute and deliver this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Credit Agree-
ment, the making of the Loans, and the Guaranty, and for good and
valuable consideration, receipt of which by the parties hereto 1is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys
and sets over unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest of

Asgignor in and to (i) all Leases and (ii) all Rents;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, and 1ts
successors and assigns forever, upon the terms and conditions and
for the uses hereinafter set forth.

AND Assignor hereby further agrees as follows:
Section 1. Definitions.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall
have the respective meanings ascribed to them 1n the Mortgage.

Section 2. Certain Representations, Warranties and

Covenants.

| Assignor represents, warrants and covenants Lo the
Agsignee that:

(a) The payment of the Rents to accrue under any Lease
will not be waived, released, reduced, discounted or otherwise
discharged or compromised by Assignor except as permitted in the

2



RS PO SR R I TR

Mortgage. Assignor waives any rights of set off against any
tenant under any Lease. Assignor agrees that it will not further
asgign, pledge or encumber any of the Leases or the Rents except
to a purchaser or grantee of the Mortgaged Property permitted
pursuant to Section 9.08 or Section 9.09 of the Credit Agreement
under the Mortgage; and

(b) Assignor has not performed, and will not perform,
any acts, and has not executed, and will not execute, any instru-
ment that would prevent Assignee from exercising 1its rights under
this Assignment.

Section 3. Deferred Exercige of Rights.

(a) As part of the consideration for the indebtedness
evidenced by the Notes, Assignor does hereby absolutely and
unconditionally grant and assign to Assignee all present and
future Leagses and the Rents. This Assignment constitutes a
present and absolute assignment and is intended to be uncondi-

f ional and not as an assignment for additional security only. It
igs further intended that it not be necessary for Assignee to
institute legal proceedings, absent legal requirements to the
contrary, to enforce the provisions hereof. Assignor hereby
authorizes Assignee or its agents to collect the aforesaid Rents
and hereby directs each tenant of the Mortgaged Property to pay
such Rents to Assignee or such agents; provided, however, that
prior to notice from Assignee to Assignor of an Event of Default,
Assignor shall have a license, but limited as provided in this
Assignment and in any of the other Loan Documents: (i) to col-
lect, as trustee for Assignor and Assignee, all of the Rents for
not more than one monthly installment in advance, other than a
prepayment of the final monthly installment of Rent under any

lL.ease or the security deposit under any Lease, and Assignor shall
receive and apply such Rents (not necessarily 1in the following
order), subject to any obligation to escrow same with Assignee
pursuant to the terms of the Mortgage or any Loan Document, tO
the payment of taxes upon the Mortgaged Property before penalty
or interest are due thereon, to the cost of such insurance,
maintenance and repairs as may be required by the terms of the
Mortgage, to satisfy all of Assignor’s obligations under the
Leagses., and to pay interest and principal and other charges
pecoming due, as and when due and payable, under the Loan Docu-
ments, with the balance, so long as no Event of Default has
cccurred and is continuing hereunder or under the other Loan
Documents, to the account of Assignor; and (ii) to otherwise deal
with, and enjoy the rights of the lessor under, the lLeases asg

otherwise permitted by the Mortgage.

3

1

PR e e e e e e
e e g o fET = oz A LR A I we A T T - e R 3~ o N
. o . - . e - - . k] 1

'\.l._l,‘.ﬁ-
PR N



(b) TUpon receipt by Assignor of written notification
from Assignee, stating rhat an Event of Default by AsSsS1gnor
exists and Assignee 18 exercising its rights hereunder, and
without the necessity of Assignee enterlng upon and taking and
maintaining full control of the Mortgaged Property in person, by
agent or by court-appointed receiver, the license referred to 1n
paragraph (a) above shall immediately be revoked. Thereupon,
Assignee shall immediately be entitled toO possession of all Rents
of the Mortgaged Property as the same recome due and payable, and
Assignor hereby quthorizes and directs any renant under any of
rhe Leases and any Successor ro all or any part of the interests
of any such tenant tO pay to Assignee the Rents due and to become
due under the Lease€s. A demand on any tenant made by Assignee
for such payment of Rents <hall be sufficient warrant to the
renant to make future payments of Rents to Assignee without the
necessity for further consent by the Assignor. Assignor agrees
that upon written notification from the Assignee as to the
occurrence of an Event of Default (i) each renant under any of
rhe Leases shall have the right to rely upon any such request by
Assignee, (i1) each tenant shall pay such Rents to Assignee
without any obligation oOIr right to inguire as to whether such
default actually exists and notwithstanding any notice from oOr
claim of Assignor tO the contrary, (iii) Assignor shall have no
right to claim against any tenant for any such Rents SO paid by
the tenant to Assignee and (iv) Assignee shall be entitled to
collect, receive and retain all Rents regardless of when and to
whom such Rents are and have been paid and regardless of the form

or location of such Rents. Any rents held OY received by Assign-

or after such written request from Assignee shall be held or
received by Assignor as rrustee for the benefilt of Assignee only.

cection 4. Effect oOn Rights Under Othexr Documents.

Nothing contained :n thig Agssignment and no act done oY
omitted by Assignee pursuant to the powers and rights granted it

hereunder shall be deemed to be a waiver by Assignee of 1ts
rights and remedies under any Loan Document, and this Assignment
i s made and accepted without prejudice to any of the rights and
remedies possessed by Assignee under the terms of any Loan
Document . The rights of Bssignee under the other Loan Documents
may be exercised by Assignee either prilor toO, simultaneously
with, or subsequent to any action taken by it hereunder. This
Assignment 1is intended to be supplementary to and not in substi-
tution for or 1in derogation of any assignment of rents OI grant
of a security interest contained in the Mortgage or in any other

,0an Documentc.




gection 5. Event of Default.

Upornl or at any time after the occurrence and during the
continuance of an Event of Default, then in addition to and
without limiting any of the Assignee’s rights and remedies
hereunder and under the other Loan Documents and as otherwilse
svailable at law or in equilty:

(a) Assignee, at its option, without waliving such
nvent of Default but after notice to Assignor, without regard to
the adequacy of the security for the Obligations, either in
person or by agent, without bringing any action Or proceeding, OF
by a receiver appointed by a court, without taking possession of
the Mortgaged Property 1in itg own name, may demand, sue for or
otherwige collect and recelve 311 Rents, including those past-due
and unpaid, for application to the payment of the Obligations 1in
such manner and order as Assignee, in its sole discretion, may
determine, subject to the terms of the Mortgage. The exercise by
Assignee of the option granted it 1in thie Section and the collec-
tion of the Rents and the application thereot as herein provided
shall not be considered a waiver of any Event of Default by
Rorrower or Assignor under the Mortgage or any other Loan Docu-
ment ;

(b) Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that
payment of any item by a Person to the Assignee as hereinabove
provided shall conatitute payment in full of such item of Rent by
«uch Person, as fully and with rhe same effect as 1f it had been
pailid to Agslgnor;

(¢) the Assignee in respect of the Leases and Rents
<hall have all of the rights and remedies of a secured party
under the Uniform Commercial Code to the extent of such rights
rhereunder and additional rights and remedies to which a secured
party is entitled under the laws in effect 1in any jurisdiction

where any rights and remedies hereunder may be agserted.

Section 6. Attorney-in-Fact.

Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any
rvent of Default, Assignor hereby appoints Assignee the
attorney-in-fact of Assignor to take any action and execute any
instruments that Assignor ig obligated, or has covenanted and
agreed under the Loan Documents to take or execute, which ap-
pointment as attorney-in-fact 1s irrevocable and coupled with an
interest. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing

provisions ot thig Section 6, upon the occurrence and during the

5




N R T A e S

continuance of an Event of Default, Assignor does hereby irrevo-
cably appoint the Assignee as 1ts attorney-in-fact with full
power, 1in the name and stead of Assignor to demand, collect,
receive and give complete acquittance for any and all of the
rents now due or that may hereafter become due, and at the
Assignee’s discretion, tO file any claim, to take any other
action, to institute any proceeding Or tO make any settlement of
any claim, either 1in its own name or in the name of Assignor or
otherwise, which the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable 1in

order to collect and entorce the payment of Rents.

Section 7. Termination.

The Assignee, by the acceptance of this Assilgnment,
agrees that (i) when (x) all Obligations shall have been paid in
full and all Commitments have terminated, or (y) 1t any Mortgaged
Property shall be released pursuant to the provigions of Section
5 08 or 9.09 of the Credit Agreement under the Mortgage, this
Aggignment shall ferminate in whole with respect toO the occur-
rence of the conditions set forth in clause (x) above or 1n part
with respect to the applicable Mortgaged Property which shall be
released as described in clause (y) above, and (ii) the Assignee
shall execute and deliver tO Assignor upon such termination such
inatruments of re-assignment and Uniform Commercial Code termina-
tion statements, all without ~scourse and without any representa-
rion or warranty whatsoever, as <hall be reasonably requested by

Assignor.
Section 8. Expenses.

Assignor agrees to pay to the Assignee all reasonable
out -of -pocket expenses (including reasonable expenses for
attorneys’ fees and costs of every kind) of, or incident Lo, the
enforcement of any of the provisions of this Assignment OIr
performance by the Assignee of any obligations of Assignor
hereunder which Assignor has failed or refused to perform.

gection 9. Further Assurances.

Assignor agrees that, from time to time upon the
written request of the Assignee, 1t will give, execute, deliver,
file and/or record any financing statements, notice, instrument,
document , agreement OT other papers and do such other acts and
things that may be necessary and degirable {(in the reasonable
judgment of the Assignee) to create, preserve, perfect or valil-




I g g TR R P T T TERE 3

date this Assignment or to enable Assignee to exercise and
enforce its rights hereunder with respect to this Assignment.

Section 10. No Obligation by the Agsignee.

(a} By virtue of this Assignment or the exercise of
the Assignee’s rights hereunder, the Assignee shall not be
obligated to perform or discharge, nor does it hereby undertake
to perform or discharge, any obligation, duty or liability under
any of the Leases.

(b) Neither this Assignment nor the exercisgse of
Assignee’s rights hereunder shall operate to place responsibility
for the control, care, management or repair of the Mortgaged
Property upon the Assignee, nor shall it operate to make the
Assignee responsible or liable for any waste committed on the
Mortgaged Property by any tenant oY other party in possession OX
for any dangerous or defective condition of the Mortgaged Proper-
ty or for any negligence.in the management, upkeep, repalr oOr
control thereof.

Sectjion 11. Miscellaneous.

(a) No failure on the part of the Assignee or any of
its agents to exercise, and no course of dealing with respect to,
and no delay in exercising, any right, power or remedy hereunder
shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor ghall any single or
partial exercise by the Assignee or any of its agents of any
right, power or remedy hereunder or under any Loan Document
preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of
any other right, power Or remedy.

(b} This Assignment and the obligations arising
hereunder shall be governed by and construed in accordance with
the laws of the State of New York, except that the creation,
perfection and enforcement of security interests and procedures
relating thereto shall be governed, with respect to each Mort-
gaged Property, by the law of the state where such Mortgaged
Property is located. Whenever possible, each provision of this
Assignment shall be interpreted in such a manner as to be effec-
rive and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this
Assignment shall be prohibited by, or invalid under, applicable
law, such provision shall be severable and shall not affect the
validity of the remaining provisions of this Assignment. Nothing
contained in this Assignment or in any Loan Document shall
require either the Assignor to pay oOr the Assignee to accept any
sum in any amount which would, under applicable law, subject the

7

R R

il SR



Assignee to any penalty or adversely affect the enforceability of
this Assignment. In the event that the payment of any sum due
hereunder or under any Loan Document would have such result under
“applicable law, then, ipso facto, the obligation of the Assignor
fo make such payments shall be reduced to the highest sum then
permitted undex applicable law and appropriate adjustment shall
be made by the Assignor and the Assignee.

(c) THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL
RICHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR
RELATED TO THIS ASSIGNMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED

HEREBY .

(d) All rights and remedies set forth in this Assign-
ment are cumulative, and the Assignee may recover judgment
thereon, issue execution therefor, and resort to every other
right or remedy available at law or in equity, without first
exhausting and without affecting or impairing the security of any
right or remedy 2fforded hereby; and no such right or remedy set
forth in this Assignment shall be deemed exclusive of or to limit
or restrict any of the rights or remedies granted to the Assignee
in any of the Loan Documents.

(e} Until the indebtedness secured by the Loan Docu-
ments is paid in full and the Aommitments are terminated, Assign-
or will deliver from time to time Lo the Assignee, as reasonably
requested by Assignee, executed originals (to the extent avall-
able, otherwise photocopies of executed originals certified by
Assignor as true, correct and complete), of any and all existing
lLeases, and executed originals (or photocopies ot executed
originals, SO certified by Assignor, if an executed original 1s
not available), of all other and future Leases upon all or any
part of the Mortgaged Property and upon request of Assignee, will
apecifically transfer and assign to Assignee such other and
future Leases upon the same terms and conditions as hereiln
contained. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to make, execute
and deliver to Assignee, upon demand and at any time or times,
any and all further assignments and other instruments as Assignee
may determine for carrying out the purposes and intent of this

Asgignment.

| - (f) This Assignment may not be amended except by an
instrument in writing signed by the Assignor and the Assignee.

T TR T
v e - v
S T
a



Section 12. Defeasance.

If Assignor shall pay or cause to be paid in full to
Assignee all Obligations on or before the date on which they are
due and payable, and in the manner stipulated in the Loan Docu-
ments, all without deduction or credit for taxes or other charges
paid by Assignor, and if Assignor shall have kept, performed and
observed all the covenants and conditions contained herein and in
211 of the other Loan Documents, and 1f the Commitments have been
fterminated, then Assignee shall deliver to Assignor all such
documents in recordable form to release the Mortgaged Property
from the Encumbrances created hereby, but otherwise this Assign-
ment shall remain in full force and effect.

Section 13. Succeggors and AsSsidns.

Assignor may not assign its rights under this Assign-
ment . Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees that Assignee may
asgsign this Assignment. .Subject to the foregoing, this Assign-
ment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of,
Assignor and the Assignee and their respective sguccessors and

assigns.

Section 14. Notices.

All notices, requests and other communications provided
for herein shall be given or made in writing in the manner
specified in the Mortgage.

Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has received a
copy of this Assignment free of charge.

Section 15. Countezﬁarts.

This Assignment may be executed in multiple counter-
parts, which may be recorded in multiple locations. Such coun-
terparts, together, shall constitute one and the same agreement.

g e W IR .

- Tar e ML e Ny B, H :
TR e e
: C v,



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly

signed, sealed and delivered by the Assignor as of the date first
hereinabove written.

ASs1gnor:

Atlantic-Alabama (5) Incorporated,
as Trustee of SCA-Alabama Multi-
family Trust

e Tl Em gy v _ —wogersh L% T T i AETITFT M RN S 0 T

. -. ?" ""“.-L"‘- {:}17{%55’



STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
_ 855
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sald
County in said State,, hereby certify that -f;iiirﬁlcg ;
whose name as S yedelr Y of ATLANTIC ALABAMA (5) INCORPO-
RATED, a corporation, in its capacity as Trustee of SCA-ALABAMA
MULTIFAMILY TRUST, an Alabama business trust, 1s signed to the
foregoing instrument and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before
me on this day that, being informed of the contents of sald
instrument, he as such officer, and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporatiocn,
acting in its capacity as Trustee as aforesaid.

<

Given under my hand and seal of office this %I Jay of
October, 1995.

Q/- NI VNG UQ\LMJGM

Notary Public

[INOTARIAL SEAL] . |
My commission expires: (,@IQ@I@




Exhibit A-1
- Colony Woods 1
(Jefferson Co., AL)

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Colony Woods Apartments, as recorded in Map Bocok 170,
page 72, in the Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama.

. . . - ITCerp - -
_ . . . - — - . oA . s
— e e e e m s S C— TR, o4 L, TR, T_RaF L " e W Ll - 1 bl el .f'_ T o = - - T, o =" Ll




Exhibit A-2
Cahaba Forest Apartments
(Shetby Co., AL)

PARCEL I

Lot 15, Cahaba Park South, lst Addition as recorded in Bap Book 153, page 49 in the

Probate Office of Jefferson County, Alabama; being situated in Jeffersorn County,
Alabama.

Parcel III (Signage Easement)

A non-exclusive easement to construct and maintain signage on a structure not exceeding
fourteen feet in height and eight feet in width on the 10’ by 10’ easement for signage
in the southwestern corner of lot 13-D, as shown on Resurvey No. 2 of Cahaba Park

South, recorded in Map Book 13, page 57 in the Probate Office of Shelby County,
Alabama.




Morning Sun Villas
(Shelby County, AL)

A parcel of land situated in the East half of the Northeast quarter of Sectiom 1,
Township 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alasbama, and being more particularl;
described as follows:

Begin at a capped iro
thence in a Southerly
feat to a

n pipe found at the Northeast corner of said Section and nus
direction along the East line thereof for a distance of 436.0:
point located in a curve to the right in the Northwesterly right-of-way line
of Meadow Ridge Road, said curve being concave to the Northwest, having a radius o!
1598.48 fest,

a central angel of 4°10°47° asnd a chord which forms an interior o:
counterclockwise angle of 120°10°53" with the preceding course; thence turm Aan angle
to the right and run in a Southwesterly direction with said proposed right—of-way linc
and along the arc of said curve for a distance of 116.61

feet to the and of said curve,
thence continue to run with said proposed right-of-way line in a Southwesterl,
direction along a line tangent to said curve

for a distance of 337.88 fest to the
beginning of a curve to the left,

said curve being concave to the Southeast, having 2
radius of 827.77 feet and subtending a central angel of 33°45'00"; thence continue tc

run with said proposed right-of-way line ino a Southwesterly direction along the arc o!
caid curve for a distance of ¢87.60 feet to a point of reverss curvature located at tbhe
begioning of a curve to the right; said curve being concave to the Northweast, havinc
a radius of 966.13 feet, snd subtending a central angle of 10°15°00%; thence continue
to run with said proposed right-of-way line in & Southwesterly directiocn along the arc
of said curve for a distance of 307.73 feet to the end of said curve; thancae tuszrn ac
angle to the right of 67°07'30" seconds, as measured from the chord of said curve anc
. leaving said proposed right-of-way lipe, rum in a Northwesterly direction for a2
distance of 101.95 feet; then¢e turn an angle to the left of 90*00’ and run in a
Southwesterly direction for a distance of 10.00 feat; thence turm an angle to the right
of 90°00‘ and run in Northwesterly directioan for a distaoce of 20.00 feet; thence turt
an angle to the right of 90°00’ and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of
10.00 feet: thence turn an angles to the left of 90°00’ and run in a Northwesterly
directios for a distance of 294.00 fest to a point located in the West lips of the
Northeast quarter of the Northeast quazrter of the aforesaid Section 1; thence turn an
angle to the right of 75°38'01" and run in a Northerly direction along said West line
of said quarter-quarter section for a distance of 973.33 feet; thence turn an angle to
the right of 65°23°'12" and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 361.65
feet: thence turn an angle to the left of 6§5°23°12" and run in a Northerly direction

for a distance of $0.00 feet; thence turm angle to the right of 92°17'02" and run in
a Fasterly direction along the North line o

£ said quarter-quarter sectiom for a
distance of 997.59 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 11

Together with the right accruing to the subject property of the following:

1. Storm Sewer and Drainage Easement between Daniel U.S. Properties, Ltd., and Daniel

Properties IV dated August 1, 1986 and racorded in Real Record 86, Page 349 ip the
Office of the Judge of Probate.

2. Sewer Line Easement and Connection Agreesment between Daniel U.S. Properties, Ltd.,
and Daniel Propsrties IV datad September 23,

1985 and recorded in Real Record 43, Page
611 n the Office of the Judge of Probate,

| as modified Dby that certain First
Modification to Sewer Line Easesmsnt and Conpect

ion Agreement dated August 14, 1986 and
recorded in Real Record 86, Page 355 aforesaid records, as further

aodified by that
certain Quitclais Deed with Ressrvation of Rights dated January 31, 1994 and recordad
as Instrument #19%4-03407 aforesaid records.

3. Quitclaim Deed with Reservation of Rights dated January 31, 1994 and recorded as
instrument £1994-03407.




o gl CN C T a - o 0 0
r O . . Lo
. R e . m opaa E-‘;-_'._;h.

MOTRIRG Sun ¥1irias
{Shelby County, AL)

A parcel of land situated in the BRast bhalf of the Northeast quarter of Sectioe 1.

Towanship 19 South, Range 2 West, Shelby County, Alabama, snd being more particularl,
described as follows:

Begin at a capped iron pipe found at the Northsast corner of said Section and rwr
thence in a Southerly direction along the East line thereof for a distance of 436.0:
feet to a point located in a curve to the right in the Northwestsrly right-~of-way lioe
of Meadow Ridge Road, said curve being concave to the Northwest, having a radius ot
1598.48 feet, a central angel of ¢°10'47" and a chord which forms an imnterior o:
counterclockwise angle of 120°10°'53" with the preceding course; thence turm an angle
to the right and run in a Southwesterly direction with said proposed right-of-way lin¢
and along the arc of said curve for a distance of 116.61 fest to the end of said curve;
thence continue to run with said proposed right-of-way line in a Southwesterl,
direction along s line tangent to said curve for a distance of 337.838 feat to the
beginning of a curve to the left, said curve being concave to the Southeast, having a
radius of 827.77 fest and subtending a central angel of 33%°45’'00"; thence continue tc¢
run with said proposed right-of-way lise in a Southwesterly direction along the arc of
caid curve for a distance of ¢87.60 feet to a point of reverse curvature located at the
beginning of & curve to the right; said curve being concave to the Northwest, having
a radius of 966.13 feet, and subtending a central angle of 10°15'00"; thence continue
to run with said proposed right-of-way line in a Southwesterly direction along the arc
of said curve for a distance of 307.73 fest t0 the end of said curve; thence turu ac
angle to the right of 67°07°30" seconds, as measured from the chord of said curve anc
, leaving said proposed right-of-way lipe, run in a Northwesterly direction for a
distance of 101.95 feet: thance turn an angle to the left of %0°00’ and run in a
Southwesterly direction for a distance of 10.00 feet; thence turn an angle to the right
of 90°00° and run in Northwesterly direction for a distance of 20.00 feet; thence turr
an angle to the right of 90°00‘’ and rua in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of
10.00 feet: thence turn an angle to the left of %0°00’ and run in a Northwesterly
direction for a distance of 294.00 feet to a point located in the West line of the
Northeast quarter of the Northeast quarter of the aforesaid Section 1; thence turm an
angle to the right of 75°38°01° and run in a Northerly direction along said West line
of said quarter-gquarter section for a distance of 973.33 feet; thence turn an angle to
the right of 6€5°23°12" and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 362.69
fest: thence turm an angle to the left of 65°23°12" and run in a Northerly direction
for a distance of 50.00 feet; thence turn angle to the right of 92¢°17°'02" and rua in

a Pasterly direction along the North line of said quarter-quarter section for a
distance of 997.59 fest to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 11

Together with the right accruing to the subject property of the following:

1. Storm Sewer and Drainage Easement between Daniel U.S. Properties, Ltd., and Daniel
Properties IV dated August 1,

1986 and recorded in Real Record 86, Page 349 in the
Office of the Judge of Probate.

2. Sewer Line Easement and Connection Agreesment between Daniel U.S. Properties, Ltd.,
and Daniel Proparties IV dated September 23, 1985 and recordad in Real Record 43, Page
611 n the Office of the Judge of Probate, as modified by that certain Pirst
Modification to Sewer lLine Easement and Connection Agreement dated August 14, 1986 and

recorded in Real Record 86, Page 135 aforesaid records, as further modified by that

certain Quitclaim Desd with Reservation of Rights dated January 31, 1994 and recorded
as Instrument £#1994-03407 aforesaid records.

3. Quitclaim Deed with Reservation of Rights dated January 31, 1954 and rescordsd as
instrument F1994-03407.

Inst & 1995-32176



